
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1060

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2017


COTTON FABRICS


1060. SHRI BALABHADRA MAJHI:


 Will the Minister of TEXTILES
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has decided that all fabrics will only be

made of cotton;


(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and


(c) the time by which this decision is likely to be implemented and the manner in which it is likely to be implemented ?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री अज      )
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a): No, Madam.


(b) & (c): Does not arise

***

